ABB component drives
ACS55, 0.25 to 3 hp / 0.18 to 2.2 kW
Drive parameters are easily set by
configuring the drive’s DIP switches
and potentiometers on the front panel.
For volume configuration, the optional
DriveConfig kit, which includes PC
software, can be used. DriveConfig

with derating
Relative humidaity lower than 95% (without condensation)
Ratings Output current Input Type code Frame
PN PN nominal max current size H1 H2 W D Weight
hp kW A A A mm mm mm mm kg
Built-in EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.25 0.18 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.5 0.37 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01E-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
1.0 0.75 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01E-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.95
2 1.5 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01E-07A6-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
3 2.2 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01E-09A8-2 D 226 203 70 159 1.1
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 200/240 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.25 0.18 1.4 2.1 4.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.5 0.37 2.2 3.3 6.9 ACS55-01N-02A2-2 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
1.0 0.75 4.3 6.5 10.8 ACS55-01N-04A3-2 B 170 146.5 67.5 128 0.95
2 1.5 7.6 11.4 18.2 ACS55-01N-07A6-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
3 2.2 9.8 14.7 22 ACS55-01N-09A8-2 C 194 171 70 159 1.1
Built-in EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.25 0.18 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01E-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.65
0.5 0.37 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01E-02A2-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.7
No EMC filter, 1-phase supply voltage 110/120 V, +10/-15%, 3-phase output 200/240 V
0.25 0.18 1.4 2.1 6.4 ACS55-01N-01A4-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.55
0.5 0.37 2.2 3.3 9.5 ACS55-01N-02A2-1 A 170 146.5 45 128 0.6
COM
COM
SPEED/AI
+10 V
+12 V
START
REV
JOG
SCR
10
11
RO1
RO2
ACS55
ABB standard macro I/O configuration (default)
jog reverse start/
stop
fault or run
H2H1
W
D
Supply terminals L, N (R, S)
Configuration switches
Control potentiometers
DriveConfig kit interface
Relay output terminals
Analogue input signal selector (U/I)
Control terminal
Motor terminals T1, T2, T3 (U, V, W)
H1 = Height with mounting clip
H2 = Height without mounting clip
W = Width
D = Depth  3
A
U